m “Your Aquatic Specialists”

Pure Commercial Estimate il
. & Equipment & Repairs
Ine (contingent upon approved drawings) & Installations & Training
Date July 7, 2017 Job Type ProMinent DCM 5 Series Controller
Requester Kevin Blum E-Mail kblum@wheatonparks.org
Company Wheaton Park District Deliver To Rice Pool & Water Park
Address 855 W. Prairie Ave Delivery Add 1777 S. Blanchard St
City St Zip Wheaton, Il. 60187 City ST Zip Wheaton, IL. 60187

Telephone 630-391-1511 Fax

Dear Kevin,

We would like to thank you for the opportunity to provide a quote for your facility on the following products and services.
Aqua Pure Enterprises, Inc. has been assisting Aquatic Facilities such as yours since 1988. Our highly trained service
department is qualified to replace, repair and install complete chlorine feed systems, heater systems, filter systems and all
other pump room equipment. Our service technicians are Certified Pool Operators (CPO®) and are required to complete
specialized manufacturer training on the products we sell, install, warranty and service.

The ProMinent® DCM 5 Series controller is the perfect partner for monitoring and controlling water chemistry
parameters and processes. Precise, flexible, uncompromising quality for safe, healthy water experience:

= Included sensors: pH, ORP, Temperature continuous monitoring and controlling.
Optional Sensors — Free Chlorine, Total Chlorine, Calculated Combined Chlorine, Salt Generated Free Chlorine,
Stabilized Chlorine, Conductivity, Bromine, Feed Verification, Corrosion, Calcification, Flow Rate, Water Level.

=  Control configurations for sensors: On/Off, Proportional, ORP assigned residual, chlorine/ozone boost, flow
restored delay, emergency off for recirculation pump, autofill, pulsed pump speed.

=  Over feed protection: programmable time limit for overfeed protection

= Control relays, five (5) fully assigned for: acid, oxidant (disinfectant), chlorine boost/caustic feed, probe
wash/alarm, filter aid,/flow switch test and verify, auto fill, heater control, UV control.

= Digital outputs, four(4) fully assigned: UV, Pump/VFD control, chlorine/ozone generator, alarm
= Analog output, two (2): (optional isolated 4-20mA)
= Security: local and remote access protected by access codes

* Warranty: five (5) year on electronics, two (2) year on the probes, one (1) - year warranty on other parts
* Communication options: Direct wired connected, direct connections via WiFi, network wired (LAN)
connection, network connection via bridge and access point, 3G + WiFi communication.

The quote to follow is for the: Rice Pool
* To install DCM503 Controller with pH, ORP & PPM w/ CYA complete with flow cell, flow switch and
communication module HTML, micro web server with DHCP or user definable IP address.

Thank you again for the opportunity to quote your company on products that will improve your facilities. If you have any
questions or require additional information, please contact your Regional Sales Representative or our office. Upon
acceptance, forward your purchase order, or authorization of acceptance to our office so we may process your order.

Sincerely,

/7»‘4//?/»&

Todd Todner, Vice President

CC: Mark Gilbert, Regional Sales Representative
Email: Mark@aquapure-il.com

Mobile:  630-200-7432

Office 630.771.1310 1404 Joliet Rd., Ste. A apei@aquapure-il.com
Fax 630.771.1301 Romeoville, IL 60446 www.aquapure-il.com
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Wheaton Park District —Rice Pool- ProMinent DCM 5 Series Controller
We hereby submit specifications and estimates for:
Qty. | PartNo. | Description Each | Discount Eachw | New Total
discount
DCM 503 controller package for pH, ORP and (10%)
1 7761464 | PPM with CYA stabilized water, temperature $5,078.11 | $4,570.30 | $4,570.30
- . -$507.81
sensor, WiFi capable with flow cell
Trackster software for DCM 5 Series need for:
1 7760179 | data logging, email, text and alarm $354.46 0 $354.46 $354.46
notifications
2 882-005 | Sch. 80 PVC Nipple for flow line $2.33 0 $2.33 $4.66
) %" Single entry ball valve w/EDPM O-ring, 0
2 | 2621005 1 ycaded for flow cell line $10.06 $10.06 | $20.12
2 10-8-8-P-O | Jaco polypropylene '2” tube x }4” NPT $8.15 0 $8.15 $16.30
; 5” Polyethylene tubing for flow cell line 0
1 | 2T20-0806N (100 ft. roll) — UP86 $62.55 $62.55 $62.55
LABOR
1 LABOR | To install (1) new DCM503 controller. $864.00 0 $864.00 $864.00
Note: Deposit, written authorization, or purchase order number, with Parts Total | $5,536.20
confirmation of final payment and acceptance of terms and conditions must Discount | -$507.81
be received to schedule work and/or process order. Weather and receipt of New Parts Total | $5,028.39
deposit dictates scheduling and completion._Includes 1 hour of training for Shipping $15.95
your personnel per facility. 8.5% Tax $0.00
Labor $864.00
Grand Total | $5,908.34
Aqua Pure Enterprises, Inc. (Aqua Pure) hereby proposes to furnish the above specifications for the sum of $5,908.34

Payment is to be made as follows: Net 30 Days

Purchase Order Number and/or Authorization

Prices arc cffective for thirty days from the date on this proposal. If proposal is not accepted within thirty days, Aqua Pure may withdraw the proposals. If
quantitics change, pricing is subject to change.
Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra costs will be exccuted only upon written orders. This will become a scparate charge from
this agrecd contract.
If payment is not received within agreed upon terms, Aqua Pure will pursuc actions necessary for collection.
Special order requests are processed with the information provided by the purchaser. Purchaser must verify description and part number.
All material is guaranteed to be as specified. Any orders shipped F.O.B. are an estimate of shipping costs. Products returncd will incur a 25% restocking fee.
Special order items and electrical items cannot be returned, and shipping is non-refundable.
Aqua Purc does not perform clectrical work; clectrical work required for job completion will be contracted and done through the above requester.
All work to be completed in a workman like manner according to standard practices.
All agreements arc contingent upon strikes, accidents, or delays beyond our control. Owner is required to carry fire, tornado, flood, and other necessary insurance.
Our workers arc fully covered by workers’ compensation.

B .
Authorization of Aqua Pure Signature: %7//)% 4,
g ~E &

Date

Vice President, Service Manager

07-07-17

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL: The above prices, specification, and conditions are satjsfactory and are hereby accepted. Aqya Pure is

authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be fjade as outlined above. X

Authorization of Customer Signature: Date \ ZJA )
: ~ \

Office 630.771.1310

Fax

630.771.1301

1404 Joliet Rd., Ste. A
Romeoville, IL 60446

apei@aquapure-il.com

www.aquapure-il.com
Xooffice current year AP Commercial 2017 COMMERCTAL CONTROLLER ProMinent Wheaton Park District (ProMinent DCM303) 7-7-17 LO.doex




R “Your Aquatic Specialists”
Commercial Proposal ¢ Chemicals & Parts
é Equipment & Repairs
é Installations @ Training

Date August 22, 2017 Job Type Accu-Tab

Requester _Kevin Blum E-Mail kblum@wheatonparks.org
Company Wheaton Park District Deliver To Wheaton Park District
Address 1777 S. Blanchard St Delivery Add 1777 S. Blanchard St

City St Zip Wheaton, IL 60189 City ST Zip Wheaton, IL 60189
Telephone 630-391-1511 Fax

Dear Kevin,

We would like to thank you for the opportunity to provide a quote for your facility on the following products and services.
Aqua Pure Enterprises, Inc. (Aqua Pure) has been assisting Aquatic Facilities such as yours since 1988. Our highly
trained service department is qualified to replace, repair and install complete chlorine feed systems, heater systems, filter
systems and all other pump room equipment. Our service technicians are Certified Pool Operators (CPO®) and are
required to complete specialized manufacturer training on the products we sell, install, warranty and service.

The following quote is for the: Splash Down Hopper & Zero Depth/Shallow
1. To install one new Accu-Tab Chlorinating System. Complete installation and parts. 3140AT Powerbase NSF
approved when used with 3” Accu-Tab Calcium Hypochlorite. At a flow rate of 60 gallons per minute through
feeder, chlorine delivery is 7.36 Ibs. per hour.
2. To install one new Accu-Tab Chlorinating System. Complete installation and parts. 3500 Powerbase NSF
approved when used with 3” Accu-Tab Calcium Hypochlorite. Delivery rate 36.411bs. per hour.

Note: Your facility needs to install a 120 volt GFIC 20 amp dedicated outlet with in four (4) feet of each powerbase
chlorinator unit.

The unit as specified is NSF/ANSI Standard 50 approved. The manufacturer of Accu-Tab and NSF International (NSF)
only recognize the use of Accu-Tab Blue chlorination tablets as the proper chemical for use in pool applications with
Accu-Tab feeders. Since Illinois subscribes to NSF Standards, use of anything but Accu-Tab Blue Tablets in your Accu-
Tab feeder would not only void the NSF/ANSI 50 Certifications, but also be out of compliance with the state health code
requirements. Any modifications made to the equipment, including use of chemicals other than the tablets specified, will
render the NSF approval null and void along with all warranties, and may cause improper water sanitization and
equipment malfunctions could occur.

Thank you again for the opportunity to provide products and services for your facility. If you have any questions or
require additional information, please contact either your Regional Sales Representative or our office. Upon acceptance
of this proposal, forward your purchase order number, or authorization of acceptance to our office so we may process your
order.

Sincerely,
Todd Todner

Vice President

Cc: Mark Gilbert, Regional Sales Representative
Email: Mark@aquapure-il.com
Mobile: ~ 630-200-7432

Office 630.771.1310 1404 Joliet Rd., Ste. A apei@aquapure-il.com
Fax 630.771.1301 Romeoville, IL 60446 www.aquapure-il.com

X:office current year' AP Commereial 2017 COMMERCIAL ACCUTAB - AXIALL Wheaton Park District (Accu-Tab) 8-18-17 LO.do
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Wheaton Park District
Accu-Tab
We hereby submit specifications and estimates for:
Qty. Part No. Description Each Discount New Total
Splash Down Hopper- Accu-Tab 3140AT
1 3140AT Chlorinating System, holds 140 Ibs. 3" Accu-Tabs. $3,204.61 -$3,203.61 $1.00
Delivery of 7.361bs. per hour at 60 gpm flow.
2 3639-020 True Union Valve viton 2” $94.22 0 $188.44
2 836-020 2” Male Adapter $20.28 0 $40.56
1 866-577 PVC Sch 80 8” x 2” Saddle Clamp $95.01 0 $95.01
8 806-020 PVC Sch 80 2” 90 degree ell $5.56 0 $44.48
2 8057-020 PVC Sch 80 2” union $36.04 0 $72.08
2 809-020 PVC Sch 80 2” 90 degree st ell spg x soc $9.79 0 $19.58
80 PVC8P2 PVC Sch 80 2” pipe per foot $3.70 0 $296.00
8 PS11002 2” pipe clamps $5.78 0 $46.24
4 4A974 Slotted Channel $5.48 0 $21.92
Zero Depth/Shallow: Accu-Tab 3500 Chlorinating
1 3500 System, holds 500 Ibs. 3" Accu-Tabs. Delivery of $4,237.02 -$4,236.02 $1.00
7.361bs. per hour at 60 gpm flow.
4 3639-015 True Union Valve viton 1-1/2” $91.45 0 $365.80
3 866-624 PVC Sch 80 10” x 2” Saddle Clamp $161.63 0 $484.89
8 806-015 PVC Sch 80 1-1/2” 90 degree ell $5.56 0 $44.48
2 8057-015 PVC Sch 80 1-1/2” union $36.04 0 $72.08
4 809-015 PVC Sch 80 1-1/2” 90 degree st ell spg x soc $9.50 0 $38.00
80 PVCS8P112 PVC Sch 80 1-1/2” pipe per foot $3.59 0 $287.20
8 PS1100112 1-1/2” pipe clamps $5.78 0 $46.24
4 4A974 Slotted Channel $5.48 0 $21.92
2 801-015 PVC Sch 80 1-1/2” Tee $21.00 $42.00
LABOR
1 LABOR To install new Accu-Tab Systems. $1728.00 -$864.00 $864.00
Construction Documents Phase/Permit Phase for (2)
! ENGINEERING Accu-Tab Systems and (1) ProMinent Controller. $1,500.00 -$300.00 $1,200.00
1 IDPH FEE Aquatic Features Only $300.00 0 $300.00
1 FREIGHT Inbound Freight $300.00 -$150.00 $150.00
Note: Deposit, written authorization and confirmation of final payment must be Retail $9,668.55
received to schedule work. Weather and receipt of deposit dictates scheduling and Discount -$7,439.63
completion. Parts Total $2,228.92
Freight $150.00
8.5% Tax $0.00
Engineering $1,200.00
IDPH Fee $300.00
Labor $864.00
Grand Total $4,742.92
Aqua Pure Enterprises, Inc. hereby proposes to furnish the above specifications for the sum of $4,742.92

Office 630.771.1310

Fax

630.771.1301
X oflice current year AP Commercial 2017 COMMERCIAL ACCUTAB - AXIALL\Wheaton Park District {Accu-Tab) 8-18-17 LO.doc

1404 Joliet Rd., Ste. A
Romeoville, IL 60446

apei@aquapure-il.com
www.aquapure-il.com




. “Your Aquatic Specialists”
Commercial Proposal é Chemicals & Pans
& Equipment @ Repairs
& Installations @ Training

Page 3
Wheaton Park District
Accu-Tab

Payment is to be made as follows: Net 30 Days
Purchase Order Number and/or Authorization

Prices arc effective for thirty days from the date on this proposal. If proposal is not accepted within thirty days, Aqua Pure may withdraw the proposal. If quantitics
change, pricing is subject to change.

* Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders. This will become a scparate charge from
this agrecd contract.

If payment is not received within agreed upon terms, Aqua Pure will pursuc actions necessary for collection.

Spccial order requests arc processed with the information provided by the purchaser. Purchascr must verify description and part number.

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. Any order shipped F.O.B. is an cstimate of shipping costs. Products returned will incur a 25% restocking fee. Special
order items and clectrical items cannot be returned, and shipping is non-refundable.

Aqua Purc docs not perform clectrical work; clectrical work required for job completion will be contracted and done through the above requester.

All work to be completed in a workman like manner according to standard practiccs.

All agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents, or delays beyond our control. Owner is required to carry fire, torado, flood, and other nccessary insurance.
Our workers are fully covered by workers’ compensation.

Authorization of Aqua Pure Signature: Zy//’ %"
e Z Date 08-22-17

Vice President, Service Manager

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL: The above prices, specification, and conditi

re satisfactory and are hereby accepted. Aqua Pure is
authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be maw above.

Authorization of Customer Signature: —
\

Date \0\2 6 \\ L __.\

Office 630.771.1310 1404 Joliet Rd., Ste. A apei@aquapure-il.com
Fax 630.771.1301 Romeoville, IL 60446 www.aquapure-il.com

X office current yeart AP Commercial: 2017 COMMERCIAL ACCUTAB - AXTALL Wheaton Park District (Accu-Tab) 8-18-17 LO.doc



